

City of Coral Gables CITY COMMISSION MEETING March 8, 2022

ITEM TITLE:

Resolution. A Resolution of the City of Coral Gables Property Advisory Board requesting that the City Commission direct City staff to place a standing item on the Property Advisory Board's Meeting Agenda that includes and provides any unsolicited bid (s) received by the City.

ACTION REQUESTED BY THE COMMISSION:

BRIEF HISTORY:

The Property Advisory Board (PAB) was established by the City of Coral Gables Commission to advise the City Manager, staff and the City Commission on matters involving concessions, sales or leases to organizations, companies, partnerships, individuals and agencies in connection with City-owned property and shall make recommendations to the City Commission in this regard.

PAB members wish to be informed of any unsolicited bid(s) received by the City of Coral Gables (the "City"). At the September 8, 2022-PAB meeting, PAB members requested that City staff place a standing item on the PAB's meeting agenda that includes and provides any unsolicited bid(s) received by the City.

At the February 8, 2022-PAB meeting, City staff explained to the PAB attention that only the City Commission can direct City staff. As such, PAB passed a Resolution requesting that the City Commission direct City staff to place a standing item on the PAB's meeting agenda that includes and provides the PAB with any unsolicited bid(s) received by the City.

ATTACHMENT(S):

1. Draft Resolution.